

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1843/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2004 in CRL.Appeal No. 717/2003 of The HIGH

COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

COMPULEARN TECH INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.R.S.CHOWHDARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.Nageswar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Dr. K.P. Kaylasnath, Adv.

Mr. P.Dharmaksh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after two weeks to enable the counsel for the respondents to place some more material on record.

n Wati Arora)

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Phoola

Court Master

Court Master