

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1843/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2004 in CRLA No. 717/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

COMPULEARN TECH INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.R.S.CHOWHDARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file addl. documents and office report )

Date: 24/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Dr. K.P. Kyalasanath, Adv.

Mr. Mohd,Wasay Khan, adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Mr. Venkat Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherji, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 28.4.2004 to continue.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master