

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 497 OF 2006

COMPULEARN TECH INDIA LTD. & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.R.S.CHOWHDARY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.for
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 497 OF 2006

Compulearn Tech India Ltd. & Anr. ..Appellants

versus

B.R.S. Chowdary & Another ..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused
the record. We agree with the High Court that the question

whether offences under Sections 120-B and 420 IPC are made out from the allegations in the complaint or not can be decided by the trial Court.

The Criminal Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 12, 2011

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]